collected under interim conditions to be $63,000. This amount is
based on an estimated seven months of revenue being collected from
staff's recommended interim rates over the previously authorized
rates shown on Schedule 4-A.

The corporate undertaking should state that it will be
released or terminated upon subsequent order of the Commission
addressing overearning or requiring a refund. Also, pursuant to
Rule 25-30.360(6), Florida Administrative Code, the utility should
provide a report by the 20th of each month indicating the monthly
and total revenue collected subject to refund. Should a refund be
required, the refund should be with interest and undertaken in
accordance with Rule 25-30.360, Florida Administrative Code.

In no instance should maintenance and administrative costs
associated with any refund be borne by the customers. The costs
are the responsibility of, and should be borne by, the utility.

- 8 -

DOCKET NO. 991437-WU
DATE: April 6 ,  2 0 0 0

WEDGEFIELD UTILITIES, INC.
SCHEDULEOFWATERRATEBASE

SCHEDULE NO. l -A
DOCKET 991437-WU

INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED

TESTYEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED STAFF STAFF
PER ADJUST- TESTYEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED

DESCRIPTION U T I W  MENTS PERUTILITY MENTS TESTYEAR

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $2,768,175 $0 $2,768,175 $0 $2,768,175

2 LAND & LAND RIGHTS $3,218 $0 $3,218 $0 $3,218

3 NON-USED & USEFUL ($306,966) $0 ($306,966) $0 ($306,966)

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ($863,631) $0 ($863,631) $0 ($863,631)

5 CIAC ($642,436) $0 ($642,436) $0 ($642,436)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC $163,348 $0 $163,348 $0 $163,348

7 ALLOCATED PLANT $25,183 $0 $25.183 $0 $25,183

8 ADVANCES FOR CONSTRUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

9 UNFUNDED POST-RETIRE. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

10 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

11 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE $18,560 $18,560 ($1,273) $17,287

12 OTHER $c! 32 $z, $c!

RATE BASE $1.165.451 $1.165.451 ($1.273) $1.164.178

- 9 -

DOCKET NO. 991437-WU
DATE: April 6, 2000

WEDGEFIELD UTILITIES, INC.
ADJUSTMENTSTORATEBASE

SCHED. NO. 1-6
DOCKET 991437-WU

INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 06130199

EXPLANATION WATER WASTEWATER

WORKING CAPITAL
1 Staff adjustments to O&M

- 10 -

DOCKET NO. 991437-WU
DATE: April 6 ,  2 0 0 0

WEDGEFIELD UTILITIES, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET 991437-WU

INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 06/30/99
SPECIFIC CAPITAL
ADJUST- PRORATA RECONCILED

TOTAL MENTS ADJUST- TO RATE COST WaOHTEn
MSCRIPTION CAPITAL ( W W N )  YEWS BASE RAW RATE COST

PER UTILITY AVERAGE 1999